
 

Perry/ Jackson ROSC Council   

(Hybrid) Meeting 3/19/2025 @ 1:00 PM   

Attendees    

Kelsey Driskell - ROSC Support Specialist, TAT kelseyd@takeactiontoday.net 

Michelle Buckley – Outreach Worker, Oxford House 
Michelle.buckley@oxfordhouse.org 

Sherry Smedshammer- Crisis Resource Developer Centerstone 
sherry.smedshammer@centerstone.org  

Shara Robinson- Community Development Coordinator, TAT 
sharar@takeactiontoday.net  

Craig Lynch – MS CADC QMHP Centerstone craig.lynch@centerstone.org 

Andy Greer – Senior Professional Relations Manager Gateway 
jagreer@gatewayfoundation.org 

Teri Moore – Program Planner Circle of Care terim@hourhouserecovery.org 

Shauna Hale – Medical Respite Outreach Coordinator TAT 
shaunah@takeactiontoday.net 

Brigitte Kittel – Substance Use Prevention Chestnut bskittel@chestnut.org 

Danielle Kroeger – BASE Program daniellek@takeactiontoday.net 

Justin Miller - CPRSS, Recovery Services Coordinator TAT justinm@takeactiontoday.net 

Emily Pasman – Ph.D., L.M.S.W, Launch Program, Chestnut Health Systems 
erypasman@chestnut.org 

Teea Ferrell –BASE/SIYEN Program Coordinator, Take Action Today 
teeaf@takeactiontoday.net 
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Jessica Flick – Health Education, Jackson County Health Department 
jessicaf@jchdonline.org 

Michael Deno – mdeno778@shawneecc.edu 

Nancy Henderson – TAT Board superwoman1972@yahoo.com 

Karen Miller – MSW, Benton Mental Health Wellness Center  

Christopher Hanson – MD, Solvera Health Christopher.hanson@solverahelath.com 

 
 
Welcome and Introductions:   

Everyone introduced themselves.  

Approval of 02/18/2025 meeting minutes:  
 

1st motion to approve by Shara Robinson 
2nd motion to approve by Nancy Henderson 

 

Presentation By: 
 
Emily Pasman who shared about Launch, the new study at Chestnut that is 
recruiting young adults (18-26) with their parent (or parental figure) to try and 
give feedback on a new combination of evidence-based recovery services. For 
each family, services may include peer recovery support services for the young 
adult, and/or virtual coaching for the parent. Young adults and parents are paid 
for their time participating in the study, and there are no costs for services. Find 
out more here: https://www.chestnut.org/home/launch-study/ 

Old Business:  

 
The PJRC Community Needs Assessment has been completed. Some gaps that we 
have identified are: 

•Housing 
•Access to Care/Treatment 
•Health Promotion 
•Recovery readiness 
 

As we implement our strategic plan, we will continue to visit these topics during 
our upcoming ROSC meetings. 
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Some identified readiness ways Southern Illinois is combatting some of this, coming 
together to host, SI Housing Security Summit, SI Food Security Summit, Pop-Up Events 
and Outreach Events. 
 
 
Subcommittees- We have created a subcommittee flyer! 

• Please share this flyer widely with your clients, participants, and patients. 

• Please hang this flyer up in those areas where you find it will be helpful in 
reaching PLE’s. 

 
Murphysboro St. Patrick’s Day Parade is a go! 

• March 22nd @ 10:30am 

• We will be riding/walking in the parade. 

• Handing out PJRC info cards attached to beads and pens! 

• Community member donated 500 green beads for use! 

• If you would like to participate, please let us know!  
*So far we have 21 people walking with us to support your very own ROSC Council!  
 
SIDAC was just here, March 13th-14th. It was a great turnout with some awesome 
speakers and breakout sessions! 

 

New Business:  
 
S.I.R.N. will be hosting a Conference for Peer Recovery Specialists and Community 
Health Workers on May 23rd at John A Logan College. 

• We are looking for resource vendors! 

• If you are interested in setting up a table, please contact Shara 

• Robinson, sharar@takeactiontoday.net 

• Cost for registration is FREE, Vendors is $100. Lunch is provided! 
 

Upcoming Events 

 

• April 15th -16th -Together for Youth Summit @ JALC 

• May 23rd - SIRN Conference 
 

Discussion 

 
Danielle Kroeger discussed PACSS, a statewide resource hotline providing 24/7 support 
for mental health and substance use. 

• If you have any questions please reach out to Danielle, 
daniellek@takeactiontoday.net. 
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Upcoming Meeting: 

Next month’s meeting will be held at the Pinckneyville Community Center! 

Restoration 61 will be presenting! PLEASE JOIN US and INVITE OTHERS! 

 

 

Next Meeting: April 16th, 2025 @ 1:00PM 

Location: 203 N Walnut St, Pinckneyville, Illinois. 

Or by Zoom:  

https://zoom.us/j/92445073407?pwd=RkRCV2NWR05jVVhENzdqRDdJR0w1QT09 


